

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22695 / 2017

Yashvardhan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bharat Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.M. Lodha, Advocate General assisted
by Mr. Kunal Jaiman

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

14/12/2017

1. Having perused the writ petition and the documents filed therewith, we have requested learned Advocate General who is present in Court to accept notice and personally look into the issue for the reason if the averments made in the writ petition are correct, by not ensuring either a pipeline laid or a canal laid, for Yamuna water to reach State of Rajasthan, the residents of State of Rajasthan are loosing a precious natural resource i.e. water.

2. Let a copy of the writ petition be supplied in the Office of learned Advocate General within two days.

3. What steps State of Rajasthan intends to take so that Rajasthan's share of water from river Yamuna reaches Rajasthan be brought on record by means of an affidavit.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J. (PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),C.J.

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते