

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22695 / 2017

Yashvardhan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bharat Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.M. Lodha, AG assisted by
Mr. Kunal Jaiman.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

20/02/2018

1. Reply stated to have been filed be brought on record.
2. List after eight weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI)J. (PRADEEP NANDRAJOG)C.J.