

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 22695/2017

Yashvardhan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bharat Saini, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. NM Lodha, AG assisted by
Mr. Kunal Rawat.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

10/08/2018

List on 26.09.2018.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

N.Gandhi/42



सत्यमेव जयते