

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 22695/2017

Yashvardhan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Singh on behalf of Mr. Bharat Saini, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S.Singhvi, AG assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, Adv.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

24/01/2019

1. Central Water Commission, 7th Floor (S), Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram, New Delhi is impleaded as a respondent in the writ petition. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.
2. On the petitioner filing process fee, notice and registered AD covers newly impleaded respondent be served with a notice with a copy of the writ petition returnable after six weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ