

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22695/2017

Yashvardhan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bharat Saini
For Respondent(s) : Mr. C.S. Sinha for
Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

15/05/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proper amended cause title within two weeks, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

Manish/Manoj/21

सत्यमेव जयते