

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22695/2017

Yashvardhan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashwani Jangid
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj Mr. Siddhant Jain

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

03/10/2019

This Court on 09.07.2019 was informed by Mr. R. D. Rastogi, learned Additional Solicitor General that the detailed project report prepared by the State Government for withdrawal of water of Yamuna river by the underground pipeline, to which State of Haryana has no objection, has been received by the Central Water Commission on 28.02.2019. However no final decision has been taken by it on such report. Considering that already sufficient time has been taken, this Court directed the Central Water Commission to take a final decision on the report positively before the next date. The matter was ordered to be fixed on 18th September, 2019. On that day, matter was adjourned to be listed for today.

Mr. R. D. Rastogi, learned Additional Advocate General submits that the matter is under active consideration of the

Central Board Commission, and the final decision is likely to be taken shortly.

Accordingly, we direct that such final decision be taken within a period of two months from today.

Copy of this order be provided to Mr. R. D. Rastogi, Learned Additional Solicitor General for onward transmission and compliance.

List this matter on 10.12.2019.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),Acting CJ

SANDEEP/Gourav/61



सत्यमेव जयते