

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. PIL Petition No. 22695/2017

Yashvardhan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj & Ors.

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, through<br>video conferencing                                                             |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor<br>General with Mr. Ashish Kumar,<br>Advocate, through video conferencing |

---

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

**Order**

**25/11/2020**

Learned Additional Solicitor General has stated that the matter is under consideration and requests for an adjournment.

List on 10.02.2021.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J