

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. PIL Petition No. 22695/2017

Yashvardhan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashwani Jangid, Advocate for Mr. Bharat Saini, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General with Mr. Devesh Yadav, Through video conferencing Mr. Darsh Pareek, Advocate for Mr. M. S. Singhvi, Advocate General

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Order

05/03/2021

There is a request for adjournment on behalf of petitioner.

List again on 20.05.2021.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(SABINA),J

Pooja /30

सत्यमेव जयते