

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22695/2017

Yashvardhan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner in person.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddhant Jain, Adv. for
Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General.
Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG, through VC
with Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj, Adv.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

26/11/2021

Copy of additional affidavit filed by Union of India be supplied to learned State counsel within a week.

List the case for final hearing in the month of January, 2022.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Pravesh/10

सत्यमेव जयते