

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22695/2017

Yashvardhan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG assisted by
Mr. Devesh Yadav,
Mr. C.S. Sinha,
Mr. Vaibhav Jeswani and
Mr. Aditya Singh
Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma and Mr.
Siddhant Jain for Mr. M.S. Singhvi, AG

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

12/10/2022

None present for the petitioner.

Learned Additional Solicitor General appears on behalf of
respondent No.3. He prays for short adjournment.

List this matter after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ