

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14038/2020

Lokendra Jain S/o Shri Sushil Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13363/2009

Suo Motto

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22695/2017

Yashvardhan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv. Mr. Bharat Saini, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG & Sr. Adv. with Mr. Tanay Goyal, Adv. Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC with Mr. Devesh Yadav, Adv. Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari, Adv.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

30/01/2026

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list these matters after four weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J