

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13363/2009  
URN: CW / 23376U / 2009

Suo Motto

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22695/2017  
URN: CW / 38909U / 2017

Yashvardhan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                            |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Prateek Kasliwal with<br>Ms. Gauri Jasana<br>Mr. Bharat Saini                                                                                          |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG assisted by<br>Mr. Hardik Singh, AAAG,<br>Ms. Mahi Choudhary &<br>Ms. Shruti Pareek<br>Mr. Aditya Godara, AAAG with<br>Mr. Arun Kumar |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**30/06/2026**

Let these petitions be detagged from D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.14038/2020 & 19620/2023 to be listed separately on 23.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ